

## CITY OF BUCHANAN, MICHIGAN PROCLAMATION IN RECOGNITION OF WOMEN'S MONTH

**WHEREAS**, Women's History Month is a time to honor and celebrate the invaluable contributions of women throughout history, recognizing their achievements in leadership, innovation, and service across all sectors of society; and

**WHEREAS**, the City of Buchanan acknowledges the strength, resilience, and determination of women who have shaped our community, our state, and our nation, making lasting impacts in business, education, healthcare, public service, and the arts; and

WHEREAS, women-owned businesses play a vital role in Buchanan's economic development, creating jobs, driving innovation, and improving the overall quality of life for residents; and WHEREAS, these businesses not only provide essential goods and services but also foster economic independence, inspire future generations, and contribute to the cultural and social fabric of our city; and

**WHEREAS**, the City of Buchanan is committed to supporting and uplifting women entrepreneurs, recognizing their dedication and perseverance in overcoming challenges to achieve success; and

**NOW, THEREFORE**, I, Mark Weedon, Mayor of the City of Buchanan, do hereby proclaim the month of March as **Women's History Month** in Buchanan, Michigan, and urge all residents to celebrate and support the remarkable women who continue to shape our community and economy.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the City of Buchanan to be affixed this 24th of March 2024.

Mayor Mark Weedon	